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[bookmark: _GoBack]Note by the Secretariat
FINANCING THE EG-WTPF AND EG-ITRs
	[bookmark: _Toc305764050]Summary
The purpose of this document is to provide financial information on the proposal contained in document CWG-FHR 9/9.

[bookmark: _Toc305764051]Action required
The CWG shall take into consideration the financial consequences of the proposals for EG-WTPF and EG-ITRs contained in document CWG-FHR 9/9.

References
Plenipotentiary Decision 5 (Rev. Dubai, 2018); Document  CWG-FHR 9/2



1	The 2020-2023 financial plan as well as the draft budget 2020-2021 do not include all the necessary appropriations for the holding of the Expert Groups for WTPF and ITRs meetings as requested in Table 1 below.
2	Table 2 on the next page presents the additional financial estimates for the holding of the Expert Groups as requested in Table 1 below.(Contribution from Brazil, document CWG-FHR 9/9).

Table 1
	Number
	Groups
	Month - Year
	Duration

	1
	EG-WTPF and EG-ITRs
	September 2019
	5 days

	2
	EG-WTPF and EG-ITRs
	February 2020
	5 days

	3
	EG-WTPF
	June 2020 (during Council)
	2-3 days

	4
	EG-WTPF and EG-ITRs
	September 2020
	5 days

	5
	EG-WTPF and EG-ITRs
	February 2021
	5 days





Table 2
	Number
	Groups
	Month - Year
	Duration
	Interpretation
	Other operating expenses
	Documentation (Additional variable costs)
	Total

	1
	EG-WTPF and EG-ITRs
	Sep-19
	5 days
	Included in the 2019 budget

	2
	EG-WTPF and EG-ITRs
	Feb-20
	5 days
	Included in the draft 2020-2021 budget

	3
	EG-WTPF
	June 2020 (during Council)
	2-3 days
	45,918
	13,082
	56,500
	115,500

	4
	EG-WTPF and EG-ITRs
	Sep-20
	5 days
	72,791
	17,209
	56,500
	146,500

	5
	EG-WTPF and EG-ITRs
	Feb-21
	5 days
	Included in the draft 2020-2021 budget

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Total
	 
	 
	 
	118,709
	30,291
	113,000
	262,000
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